2040

▲ 4.5 Gｔ-CO2

(▲ 37％)

CCS
24%

Energy saving

47%

Fuel Switching

29%

Reference
Adv. Tech.

12
Source: IEEJ (Asia/World Energy Outlook 2013) All Rights reserved IEEJ

IEEJ: January 2014. All rights reserved.

CO2 World Emissions (by Reduction Measure)

13

Ref. Scenario
Adv. Tech. & CCS Scenario

Source: IEEJ (Asia/World Energy Outlook 2013) All Rights reserved IEEJ

35%

37%

IEEJ: January 2014. All rights reserved.

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

GtCO2

CO2 Emission Pathways for the Overshoot Scenario

(Source)

Clarke et al. (2009),
“International climate policy
architectures: Overview of
the EMF 22 International
Scenarios”, Energy Economics,
vol. 31, pp. 64-81.

14

Reference Scenario

Advanced Technology Scenario

The range for the 450 ppm CO2-eq.

scenarios in EMF22

Gt-CO2

• At the 22nd Working Group of the EMF (Energy Modeling Forum), the world’s 10 major
integrated assessment models participated in considering long-term GHG concentration
and the presence or absence of an overshoot.

Source: IEEJ (Asia/World Energy Outlook 2013)

IEA 450 scenario
21.6 Gt by 2035

*

*

All Rights reserved IEEJ

*

IEEJ: January 2014. All rights reserved.

II.
Analyzing Changes
Induced by the Shale Revolution

Nikkei  (13 November 2013)

Share of global export market for energy-intensive goods

Today 36% 10% 7% 7% 3% 2%

European Union

United States
China IndiaMiddle East

Japan

-3%

-10%

+3%

+2% +2%+1%

Source: IEA, World Energy Outlook 2013

Japan and EU will lose Export Share
by 30%:  IEA’s Outlook for 2035

Japan faces Two Challenges
(Interview with Mme. van der Hoeven )

IEEJ: January 2014. All rights reserved.

-10 -5 0 5 10

North America

Latin America

China

Oceania

Other Asian countries

FSU

Africa

Middle East

Mb/d: Mb/d of oil equivalent

Natural gas

Oil

１６

Changes in Oil/Natural Gas Output

2040 Changes in the Enhanced Development Scenario
from the Reference Scenario

Source: IEEJ (Asia/World Energy Outlook 2013) All Rights reserved IEEJ

IEEJ: January 2014. All rights reserved.

17

Assumed Crude Oil/Natural Gas Prices

Enhanced Development and Reference Scenarios

Crude oil

Natural gas
(Japan)

Natural gas
(U.S.)

Natural gas
(Europe)

N
a

tu
ra

l
g

a
s
 (

$
2

0
1

2
/
M

B